Condensed Standard Specifications
For AlarmAgent Brochure
AlarmAgent Wireless Remote Terminal Units (WRTU) are offered in 4 different models:
AA-102 AlarmAgent WRTU with NEMA 1 Enclosure
AA-102OC AlarmAgent WRTU with Open Chassis
AA-102NEMA4XP AlarmAgent WRTU with NEMA 4X Enclosure and Phantom
Antenna
AA-102NEMA4XY AlarmAgent WRTU with NEMA 4X Enclosure and Yagi

The AlarmAgent WRTU includes pushbuttons to turn the unit on or off, to arm or disarm
the unit, to cause a special Test Call to be generated, and a digital input Accept function
to assist in the setup of the WRTU.
LEDs are used extensively throughout to indicate the status of the following subsystems:
AC power status, battery status, network service availability, a 10 segment LED bar
graph for service signal strength, actively transmitting, test report, customer account
status, template setting status, individual input channel state, individual relay output state,
and any channel that has exceeded it’s daily limit of transmissions.
Warranty
Three year parts and labor warranty, FOB factory Emeryville, CA
Field Upgrades
AlarmAgent WRTU firmware is field upgradeable.
Accessories
AA-AC  AlarmAgent 120VAC to 12VDC power supply
AA-DIN  AlarmAgent DIN Rail Mounting Kit
AA-PC15 AlarmAgent to Computer cable, 15’
AA-BB AlarmAgent Replacement Battery Backup
AA-ADM AlarmAgent Remote Arm / Disarm Module
AA-PAO18 AlarmAgent Cabinet mount Phantom antenna, with 18” cable
AA-PAO36 AlarmAgent Cabinet mount Phantom antenna, with 36” cable
AA-YAO18 AlarmAgent Cabinet mount YAGI antenna, with 18” cable and 30’
external cable
AA-YAO36 AlarmAgent Cabinet mount YAGI antenna, with 36” cable and 30’
external cable
AA-YLP Lightning protection kit for YAGI antennas